

ORDERS

The learned counsel Sri. GKM filed this application U/O IX rule 5 of CPC to recall the order dated 09.11.2020 and permit the plaintiffs to take steps against LR's of D.7 in the interest of justice and equity.

2. The learned counsels for defendants Smt. HBR said no objections hence heard and perused the records.

3. Due to not taking of steps by the plaintiffs against the LR's of D.7 the suit against D.7 has been dismissed for default by order dated 09.11.2020 since the suit is for declaration of title and consequently injunction the cause of action against the legal heirs of D.7 is survived hence for the ends of justice I proceed to pass the following:

ORDER

The IA No.16 filed the plaintiffs U/O IX rule 5 of CPC is allowed thereby order dated 09.11.2020 is recalled and plaintiffs are permitted to take steps against LR's of D.7.

Since PF and copies of amended
plaint are available as such office is
directed to issue summons to D.7(a)
to D.7(d) returnable by 22.09.2022.

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Hiriyur.**